Case Number
CV-2005-0025

CV-2005-0027
LV-2005-0429
LV-2005-0434

LV-2005-0435

LV-2005-0436
LV-2005-0437
LV-2005-0440
LV-2005-0441
PC-2005-0028

LV-2005-0431

LV-2005-0433

LV-2005-0438
LV-2005-0439

LV-2005-0442
LV-2005-0443
LV-2005-0444

LV-2005-0456
LV-2005-0457
TX-2005-0013
TX-2005-0014

LR-2005-0041

LR-2005-0042

LV-2005-0376
LV-2005-0392
LV-2005-0397

LV-2005-0398
LV-2005-0400

LV-2005-0401

LV-2005-0411

LV-2005-0412

LV-2005-0413
LV-2005-0420

Owner - Facility

William H Sargent - Sargent Property an Old Mars Hill

Highway

Ray Revis - Revis Property on Virginia Avenue
Town of Rutherfordton - Rutherfordton WWTP
Days Inn - Days Inn- Fayetteville

NC Department of Correction - McCain Correctional
Hospital WWTP
Town of Star - Star WWTP

Town of St Pauls - St. Pauls WWTP
Town of Parkton - Parkton WWTP
Town of Parkton - Parkton WWTP

City of Laurinburg - Leith Creek WWTP

Cross Country Campground - Cross Country
Campground

Cleveland County Sanitary District - Cleveland County

WTP
Town of Cramerton - Eagle Road WWTP
Town of Stanley - Lola Street WWTP

Ridge Community Sewer Association - Ridge
Community WWTP

City of High Shoals - State Street WWTP

State of North Carolina Department of Transportation -

77 Rest Area Iredell County
Union County - Tallwood Estates WWTP

Union County - Hunley Creek WWTP
Textron Inc - Textron remediation site

Town of Stanley - Lola Street WWTP

Nash/Rocky Mount Schools - Southern Nash High
School
Jones Dairy Farm Utilities Inc - Jones Dairy Farm
WWTP

Gold Kist Inc - Gold Kist / Sanford WTP
C&J Bradshaw LLC - Heritage Meadows WWTP

Whitewood Prop Inc D - Neuse Crossing WWTP

Indian Creek Overlook Owners Assoc Inc - Indian
Creek Overlook

Town of Fuquay-Varina - Terrible Creek WWTP
Pope Industrial Park Il Ltd Partnership - Pope
Industrial Park

NC Department of Correction - Caledonia WWTP
Bost Distributing Corporation - Bost Distributing
WWTP

Town of Enfield - Enfield WWTP

Town of Kenly - Kenly Regional WWTP

Permit
Number

NC0025909
NC0024481

NC0035904

NC0058548
NC0020095
NC0026921
NC0026921
NC0020656

NC0022497

NC0051918

NC0006033
NC0020036

NC0069175
NC0072940
NC0028606

NC0069523
NC0072508
NC0084662
NC0020036

NC0037915

NCO0064149

NC0083852
NCO0047279
NC0064408

NCO0060771
NC0066516

NC0060526

NC0027626

NC0081493

NC0025402
NC0064891

DWQ November 2005 Assessments

County
Buncombe

McDowell
Rutherford

Cumberland
Hoke

Montgomery
Robeson
Robeson
Robeson

Scotland

Catawba

Cleveland

Gaston

Gaston
Gaston
Gaston

Iredell

Union
Union
Gaston

Gaston

Nash

Wake

Lee
Granville

Wake
Wake
Wake

Wake
Halifax

Lee

Halifax

Johnston

Region
Asheville

Asheville
Asheville

Fayetteville
Fayetteville

Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Mooresville

Mooresville

Mooresville

Mooresville
Mooresville
Mooresville
Mooresville

Mooresville
Mooresville
Mooresville

Mooresville

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh
Raleigh

As Built
Flow MGD

0.025
0.2

0.6
0.5
0.2
0.2

0.065

0.084

0.01
0.0159
0.018

0.05
0.0231
0.3
0.5

0.015

0.008

0.8

0.003

0.63

MR

8-2005
8-2005

8-2005

8-2005
8-2005
8-2005
7-2005

7-2005

7-2005

6-2005
7-2005

7-2005
7-2005
7-2005

7-2005
7-2005

8-2005

8-2005

6-2005
6-2005
6-2005

6-2005
6-2005

6-2005

7-2005

7-2005

7-2005
7-2005

Penalty
Assessment
Approved

11/01/05

11/01/05
11/02/05
11/10/05

11/10/05

11/10/05
11/10/05
11/16/05
11/16/05
11/29/05

11/09/05

11/10/05

11/14/05
11/16/05

11/17/05
11/18/05
11/18/05

11/30/05
11/30/05
11/21/05
11/21/05

11/02/05

11/02/05

11/03/05
11/03/05
11/04/05

11/03/05
11/03/05

11/03/05
11/04/05

11/03/05

11/03/05
11/04/05

Penalty
Amount

12,000.00

2,000.00
3,250.00
550.00

250.00

1,500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
250.00
1,000.00

250.00

300.00

500.00
250.00

350.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
4,125.00
3,000.00
2,000.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

1,000.00
350.00
2,187.50

450.00
2,500.00

1,150.00
1,500.00

600.00

750.00
250.00

Enforcement
Costs

464.00

642.40
100.00
71.31

71.31

71.31
71.31
71.31
71.31
482.49

85.04

85.04

85.04
85.04

85.04
85.04
85.04

85.04
85.04
53.42
53.42

100.00

100.00

51.42
40.73
40.73

40.73
40.73

40.73

40.73

51.42

40.73
40.73

Total Penalties
12,464.00

2,642.40
3,350.00
621.31

321.31

1,571.31
1,071.31
2,071.31
321.31
1,482.49

335.04

385.04

585.04
335.04

435.04
185.04
185.04

185.04
4,210.04
3,053.42
2,053.42

8,100.00

8,100.00

1,051.42
390.73
2,228.23

490.73
2,540.73

1,190.73

1,540.73

651.42

790.73
290.73

Total Cases in
Previous 12
Months

0

N e



Case Number
LV-2005-0426
LV-2005-0427
CV-2005-0030
LR-2005-0038
LR-2005-0039

LR-2005-0043
LV-2005-0430

LV-2005-0432

SP-2005-0017
CV-2005-0032
PC-2005-0026
LV-2005-0428

LV-2005-0446

LV-2005-0447

LV-2005-0454

LV-2005-0455
Total Cases:

Owner - Facility
Whippoorwill LLC - Carolina Meadows WWTP
Trails Property Owners Assoc - Trails WWTP
Mark Dawley - Mark Dawley
Town of Edenton - Beaver Hill WTP

Town of Edenton - Freemason WTP

Pamlico Packing Company Inc - Pamlico Packing
Company Outfall

Town of Robersonville - Robersonville WWTP

Gates County Schools - Buckland Elementary School
Bertie County Board of Education - J. P. Law
Elementary School

Brunswick County - Mintz Cemetary Road

Pender Packing Company Inc - Pender Packing
WWTF

Central Care Inc - Central Care WWTP

Stokes County Schools - South Stokes High School

JPS Elastomerics Corp - JPS Elastomerics Corp-Caro
Plt

Blyth Homescents International - Blyth Homescents
International

Central Care Inc - Central Care WWTP
49

Permit
Number

NC0056413
NC0042285
SW7050855
NC0086291
NC0007552

NC0002071
NC0026042

NCO0043974

WQO0023883

WQ0004075
NC0038822
NC0044954
NC0003441

NC0060691

NC0038822

DWQ November 2005 Assessments

County
Chatham
Orange
Chowan
Chowan

Chowan
Pamlico
Martin

Gates

Bertie
Brunswick
Pender
Surry

Stokes
Stokes

Surry

Surry

Penalty
As Built Assessment Penalty Enforcement
Region Flow MGD MR Approved Amount Costs Total Penalties
Raleigh 0.18 7-2005 11/04/05 250.00 44.60 294.60
Raleigh 0.04 7-2005 11/04/05 450.00 44.60 494.60
Washington 11/23/05 500.00 178.78 678.78
Washington 0.01 8-2005 11/10/05 500.00 100.00 600.00
Washington 0.02 8-2005 11/10/05 500.00 100.00 600.00
Washington 0. 9-2005 11/22/05 500.00 100.00 600.00
Washington 1.8 8-2005 11/09/05 250.00 63.76 313.76
Washington 0.006 8-2005 11/17/05 250.00 34.00 284.00
Washington 7-2005 11/14/05 3,500.00 .00 3,500.00
Wilmington 11/29/05 20,000.00 488.52 20,488.52
Wilmington 0.004 11/01/05 1,000.00 20.30 1,020.30
Winston-Salem 0.01 8-2005 11/01/05 375.00 94.00 469.00
Winston-Salem 0.0173 9-2005 11/28/05 650.00 97.00 747.00
Winston-Salem 0.015 9-2005 11/28/05 350.00 97.00 447.00
Winston-Salem 0.02 9-2005 11/29/05 437.50 94.00 531.50
Winston-Salem 0.01 9-2005 11/29/05 525.00 94.00 619.00

Total Cases in
Previous 12
Months

2
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